
 
Burrell Collection Loans Out 2000 to 2013  
 
Breakdown of objects by category – 
 
Tapestry – 4 lent 
Sculpture and 3D works – 11 
Paintings – 16 
Works on Paper – 5 (includes one pastel)  
Stained Glass – 6 
Arms & Armour – 1 
Furniture – 1 
Ceramics - 2 
 
Further details as follows: 
 

Loan Out 
Number 

Accession 
Number 

Artist and Object Title/s Borrowing Venue/s Loan Out dates 

 50.239 
 

Wooden miniature crib/cradle of Christ 
child 
 

National Gallery 
London 

2000-02-15 
 

 2.24 
46.80 
 

Arms and armour spur 
Tapestry, Hercules and companions on 
Mount Olympus 

The National Gallery 
London 
 

2001-10-05 
 

 45.588 
45.83 
45.330 
45.332 
1.34 
14.312 
45.75 

Stained glass panel ’The Annuciation’ 
Stained glass panel ‘Winter Season’ 
Stained glass panel ‘Arms of de Vere…’ 
Stained glass panel Arms of Knightley…’ 
Altarpiece panel of St John the Baptist 
Trestle table 
Stained Glass panel ‘Princess Cecily’ 

Victoria and Albert 
Museum 
 

2003-09-16 
 



  
35.671 
 

Cranach the Elder, Lucas 
Judith with the Head of Holofernes by  
 

Hayward Gallery, 
Royal Festival Hall, 
London 

2003-10-08 
 

  
35.45 
 
 
35.48 
 
35.50 
 
 
35.46 
 

Boudin, Eugène Louis  
The Beach at Trouville, the Empress 
Eugenie  
 
Deauville, the Dock 
 
Washerwomen on Banks of the River 
Touques 
 
Washerwomen on the Banks of the River 
Touques 

The Bowes Museum, 
Barnard Castle, 
County Durham 
 

2004-05-19 
 

 35.4 
26.21 

Virgin and Child by Bellini 
Enamelled copper dish 

Royal Scottish 
Academy, Edinburgh 

2004-07-16 
 

 38.525 Earthenware figure of Buddha Pollok 2004-08-13 

 35.588 
 

Peploe, Samuel 
Pink Roses by  
 

City Chambers Lord 
Provost's Office 

2004-08-09 
 

  
35.642 
 

Whistler, J M 
Nocturne:  Grey and Gold Westminster 
Bridge  

Tate Britain, London 
 

2005-01-25 
 

  
35.264 
 

Gauguin, Paul 
Bretonne  
 

Royal Scottish 
Academy, NGS, 
Edinburgh 

2005-06-29 
 

LO.2005.010 
 

47.2 
 

Arms of the Earl of Leicester, Dudley 
Tapestry 

Kenilworth Castle 
Warrickshire, England 

24/05/2006 
31/08/2008 

LO.2005.020  
7.17 

Rodin, Auguste  
Mother and Child in the Grotto 

Royal Academy of 
Arts, London 

23/09/06 
01/01/07 



7.7 
7.9 

She who was the helmet maker’s wife 
Poet and Siren 

 

LO.2006.007 
 

 
35.53 
 

Cezanne, Paul  
The Chateau of Medan 
 

The National Gallery 
London, England 
 

04/10/2006 
07/01/2007 
 

LO.2005.027 
 

 
35.77 
 

Crawhall, Joseph   
The Aviary 
 

The Barber Institute of 
Fine Arts 
Birmingham, England 

26/01/2007 
29/04/2007 
 

LO.2006.036 
 
 

 
7.12 
 

Rodin, Auguste  
Eve after the Fall 
 

Scottish National 
Portrait Gallery 
Edinburgh, Scotland 
and 
Compton Verney 
England 

06/06/2007 
02/09/2007 
29/09/2007 
09/12/2007 
 

LO.2006.005 
 

 
35.45 

Boudin, Eugène Louis  
The Beach at Trouville, the Empress 
Eugenie 
 

Royal Academy of 
Arts 
London, England 
 
 
 

07/07/2007 
30/09/2007 
 

LO.2006.048 
 

26.12 
 

Bronze gemellion 
 

National Museum 
Cardiff 
Cardiff, Wales 

07/12/2007 
08/06/2008 
 

LO.2007.005  
35.239 
35.246 
 
 
35.308 
35.310 
 

Degas, Edgar    
Girl looking thru Opera Glasses 
La Repetition 
 
Manet, Edouard 
Le Jambon 
A Pink Rose and a yellow rose 
 

Royal Scottish 
Academy, Edinburgh 

19/07/08 
12/10/08 



 
35.330 
 

Maris, Matthijs 
Butterflies 

LO.2007.035 47.1 Arms of the Earl of Leicester, Dudley 
Tapestry 
 

Kenilworth Castle 
Warrickshire, England 
 

01/11/08 
Renewed every 3 
years 
 

LO.2007.052 38.617 
 

Chinese figure Hunterian Art Gallery 
Glasgow, Scotland 
 

24/09/2008 
13/12/2008 
 

LO.2008.032.
b 
 

26.6 
50.147 
 

Limoges casket 
wood carving 
 

Victoria and Albert 
Museum 
 

06/03/2010 
04/07/2010 
 
 

LO.2010.009 
 

50.147 
 

Carved oak head wood carving 
 
 

The Strawberry Hill 
Trust 
Twickenham, England 

24/09/2010 
24/09/2011 
 

LO.2009.043 
 

45.92 Stained Glass ‘St John the Evangelist 
Hands the Palm to the Jew’ 

Norfolk Museums 
Norwich 

02/10/2010 
23/01/2011 

LO.2009.015 
 

 
35.77 

Crawhall, Joseph   
The Aviary 

Royal Academy of 
Arts, London 

30/10/2010 
23/01/2011 
 
 

LO.2010.007 
 

 
35.243 
35.246 
 

Degas, Edgar    
The Red Ballet Skirts 
The Rehearsal 
 

Royal Academy of 
Arts 
London, UK 
 

17/09/2011 
18/12/2011 
17/09/2011 
18/12/2011 
 

LO.2010.053 
 

46.83 
 

Tapestry ‘Anniversary of Hector’s death The British Library 
London, UK 

11/11/2011 
11/03/2012 



  

LO.2011.018  
35.600 
 

Rembrandt van Rijn  
Self-Portrait 
 

Hunterian Art Gallery 
Glasgow, UK 
 

15/09/2012 
02/12/2012 
 

     

 
 


