Burrell Collection Loans Out 2000 to 2013

Breakdown of objects by category -

Tapestry – 4 lent
Sculpture and 3D works – 11
Paintings – 16
Works on Paper – 5 (includes one pastel)
Stained Glass – 6
Arms & Armour – 1
Furniture – 1
Ceramics - 2

Further details as follows:

Loan Out Number	Accession Number	Artist and Object Title/s	Borrowing Venue/s	Loan Out dates
	50.239	Wooden miniature crib/cradle of Christ child	National Gallery London	2000-02-15
	2.24 46.80	Arms and armour spur Tapestry, Hercules and companions on Mount Olympus	The National Gallery London	2001-10-05
	45.588 45.83 45.330 45.332 1.34 14.312 45.75	Stained glass panel 'The Annuciation' Stained glass panel 'Winter Season' Stained glass panel 'Arms of de Vere' Stained glass panel Arms of Knightley' Altarpiece panel of St John the Baptist Trestle table Stained Glass panel 'Princess Cecily'	Victoria and Albert Museum	2003-09-16

	35.671	Cranach the Elder, Lucas Judith with the Head of Holofernes by	Hayward Gallery, Royal Festival Hall, London	2003-10-08
	35.45	Boudin, Eugène Louis The Beach at Trouville, the Empress Eugenie	The Bowes Museum, Barnard Castle, County Durham	2004-05-19
	35.48	Deauville, the Dock		
	35.50	Washerwomen on Banks of the River Touques		
	35.46	Washerwomen on the Banks of the River Touques		
	35.4 26.21	Virgin and Child by Bellini Enamelled copper dish	Royal Scottish Academy, Edinburgh	2004-07-16
	38.525	Earthenware figure of Buddha	Pollok	2004-08-13
	35.588	Peploe, Samuel Pink Roses by	City Chambers Lord Provost's Office	2004-08-09
	35.642	Whistler, J M Nocturne: Grey and Gold Westminster Bridge	Tate Britain, London	2005-01-25
	35.264	Gauguin, Paul Bretonne	Royal Scottish Academy, NGS, Edinburgh	2005-06-29
LO.2005.010	47.2	Arms of the Earl of Leicester, Dudley Tapestry	Kenilworth Castle Warrickshire, England	24/05/2006 31/08/2008
LO.2005.020	7.17	Rodin, Auguste Mother and Child in the Grotto	Royal Academy of Arts, London	23/09/06 01/01/07

	7.7 7.9	She who was the helmet maker's wife Poet and Siren		
LO.2006.007	35.53	Cezanne, Paul The Chateau of Medan	The National Gallery London, England	04/10/2006 07/01/2007
LO.2005.027	35.77	Crawhall, Joseph The Aviary	The Barber Institute of Fine Arts Birmingham, England	26/01/2007 29/04/2007
LO.2006.036	7.12	Rodin, Auguste Eve after the Fall	Scottish National Portrait Gallery Edinburgh, Scotland and Compton Verney England	06/06/2007 02/09/2007 29/09/2007 09/12/2007
LO.2006.005	35.45	Boudin, Eugène Louis The Beach at Trouville, the Empress Eugenie	Royal Academy of Arts London, England	07/07/2007 30/09/2007
LO.2006.048	26.12	Bronze gemellion	National Museum Cardiff Cardiff, Wales	07/12/2007 08/06/2008
LO.2007.005	35.239 35.246	Degas, Edgar Girl looking thru Opera Glasses La Repetition Manet, Edouard	Royal Scottish Academy, Edinburgh	19/07/08 12/10/08
	35.308 35.310	Le Jambon A Pink Rose and a yellow rose		

	35.330	Maris, Matthijs Butterflies		
LO.2007.035	47.1	Arms of the Earl of Leicester, Dudley Tapestry	Kenilworth Castle Warrickshire, England	01/11/08 Renewed every 3 years
LO.2007.052	38.617	Chinese figure	Hunterian Art Gallery Glasgow, Scotland	24/09/2008 13/12/2008
LO.2008.032. b	26.6 50.147	Limoges casket wood carving	Victoria and Albert Museum	06/03/2010 04/07/2010
LO.2010.009	50.147	Carved oak head wood carving	The Strawberry Hill Trust Twickenham, England	24/09/2010 24/09/2011
LO.2009.043	45.92	Stained Glass 'St John the Evangelist Hands the Palm to the Jew'	Norfolk Museums Norwich	02/10/2010 23/01/2011
LO.2009.015	35.77	Crawhall, Joseph The Aviary	Royal Academy of Arts, London	30/10/2010 23/01/2011
LO.2010.007	35.243 35.246	Degas, Edgar The Red Ballet Skirts The Rehearsal	Royal Academy of Arts London, UK	17/09/2011 18/12/2011 17/09/2011 18/12/2011
LO.2010.053	46.83	Tapestry 'Anniversary of Hector's death	The British Library London, UK	11/11/2011 11/03/2012

LO.2011.018	35.600	Rembrandt van Rijn Self-Portrait	Hunterian Art Gallery Glasgow, UK	15/09/2012 02/12/2012